
R1

22

22

R3

10

R2

330 330 330

C1

1000

C2

2.2 pf
R4

47K
C3

1000

C4

22µF

R5

8.2K
Q1
MPSA13

C6

0.1
R6
100K

Q2
NMOS: BS170, VN2222

D3

1N4148C7

0.1 uF

D4

5V Zener

Q3

2N3904

R9

22K

D5
1N4148

C9

47µF

Q5
NMOS: BS170, VN2222

Q6

NMOS

Q4
IRF510,IRFZ14

PowerPole

J1

L1
1µH

TransverterIF

D7LED

Jumper

PTT Hi

PTT Lo

C5

1000 pf

Q7
PMOS

R8
4.7K

R7
4.7K

R11
1KR10

10K

Relay

Transverter

to AMP

AMP

+12V

GND

D8

1N4001

D6

1N4001

C8

0.1 D9

1N4001

C10

0.1

D1

1N5711

D2

1N5711

RF detect

PTT Hi (+V to XMIT)

PTT Lo (GND to XMIT)

Hi

Lo

4 dB Attenuator

GND end of Coax Relay

Transverter - GND to XMIT

Amplifier - GND to XMIT

+12V
Switched

Unswitched Power

Timing

Switch

W1GHZ 2002
Simple, but still "Fool-Resistant", Sequencer

(Select switching on IF cable)

RED

IRF9Z34 (10 amps)
IRF9Z14 (5 amps)

BS170
VN2222

NOTE: pinout varies,
source is ground end

S
G

D

S

G

D

NOTE: put fuse in power cable

NOTE: heatsink > 2 amps

NOTE: put diode across relay coil

Transceiver


